

Award Recommendation

- To: Contract Management
- From: Shane Glaiser Fire Chief, Fire Department
- **Date**: January 22, 2025
- **Re**: Fire Enforcer Rescue Truck provided by Siddons Martin Emergency Group, LLC on BuyBoard Contract 746-24

This award recommendation is for the City of Round Rock – Fire Department to establish a one-time purchase with Siddons Martin Emergency Group, LLC, for a fire enforcer rescue truck needed to support City operations.

This contract was established through a competitively solicited cooperative process.

<u>Awarded Vendor</u>: Siddons Martin Emergency Group 3500 Shelby Lane Denton, TX 76204

Purchase Amount: Estimated Not to Exceed Amount of \$1,411,728

Approvals:

Shane Glaiser

Signed Name Printed Name:

Shane Glaiser Fire Chief, Fire Department

01/22/2025

Date:

Purchasing Review

42 CST)

Signed Name Printed Name:

David Carter Purchasing Manager, Finance

01/22/2025

Date:

ID 1.4 ARM Fire Truck

Final Audit Report

2025-01-22

Created:	2025-01-22 (Central Standard Time)
Ву:	Amanda Crowell (acrowell@roundrocktexas.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAwTqsPHlyMS9GCNRk5M7sl1r_6ecLTOis

"ID 1.4 ARM Fire Truck" History

- Document created by Amanda Crowell (acrowell@roundrocktexas.gov) 2025-01-22 10:25:48 AM CST- IP address: 71.42.191.10
- Document emailed to Shane Glaiser (sglaiser@roundrocktexas.gov) for signature 2025-01-22 - 10:26:06 AM CST
- Document emailed to David Carter (dcarter@roundrocktexas.gov) for signature 2025-01-22 - 10:26:06 AM CST
- Email viewed by Shane Glaiser (sglaiser@roundrocktexas.gov) 2025-01-22 - 10:37:18 AM CST- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Shane Glaiser (sglaiser@roundrocktexas.gov) Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 10:37:37 AM CST - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.42.191.10
- Email viewed by David Carter (dcarter@roundrocktexas.gov) 2025-01-22 - 10:38:19 AM CST- IP address: 71.42.191.10
- Document e-signed by David Carter (dcarter@roundrocktexas.gov) Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 10:42:10 AM CST - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.42.191.10
- Agreement completed. 2025-01-22 - 10:42:10 AM CST

